FORM PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)			ET	Patent and Trade	
	102317605	,			11641 (US) 유
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	ents and Trademarks. Please record	the attache	ed original documen	ts or copy thereof.	<sup>4</sup> 2
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Howard Lam-Ho FONG- December  Michael Wayne POTTER - December  David Stephen BROWN - December  Additional name(s) of conveying party(	ber 6, 2002 er 6, 2002		Shell Oil Comp. P.O. Box 2463 900 Louisiana Houston, Texas	any	10833 U.S.
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 6, 2002	Merger Change of Name	Additiona	al name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? ☐ Yes ∑	<b>₫ N</b> o
4. Application number(s) or patent num			6.4 11	<i>b</i>	
If this document is being filed togeth  A. Patent Application No(s).	er with a new application, the execu	1	nt No(s).	December 1, 2002	
	Additional numbers attach	l ed? ∐ Ye	es 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai.  Name: Yukiko Iwata Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-	led:			ons and patents involved:	
		☐ End	closed	\$_40.  ed to deposit account	<u>.00</u>
			it account number:  19-18  uplicate copy of this p	800 page if paying by deposit a	ccount)
	DO NOT USE TI	IIS SPAC	E		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belioriginal document.	ief, the foregoing information is true	and correc			
Yukiko Iwata  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	Signature sheet, attachments, and document:	2	12 -11 Date	- <i>u</i> B	
	)				

12/19/2002 TDIAZ1 00000167 191800 10316812

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

**REEL: 013583 FRAME: 0378** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Howard Lam-ho Fong, Michael Wayne Potter, and David Stephen Brown, have made a certain improvement in LINEAR AND BRANCHED OLEFIN PRODUCTION FROM CYCLIC OLEFIN FEEDSTOCKS for which application papers for United States Patent thereon, identified as TH1641 (US), have been executed by us, and,

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of SHELL OIL COMPANY or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under the International Convention of Paris of 1883.

With respect to any country where for the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, we will undertake at the request of SHELL OIL COMPANY to execute such separate deed to SHELL OIL COMPANY or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

And we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to SHELL OIL COMPANY.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names.

Howel du hoff
HOWARD LAM-HO FONG
12-6-02
Date
Mukafliague folle
MICHAEL WAYNE POTTER
12-6-02
Date
David Stapley Brown
DAVID STEPHEN BROWN
12-6-02
Date
TH1641ASN DOC

**RECORDED: 12/11/2002** 

Witnesses:

(Witness)

Witness)

Witness)

Witness)

Witness)

PATENT REEL: 013583 FRAME: 0379